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A N N E X 

Member 

(1) 

Base rate of 
assessment 

(%) 
(2) 

Scale of 
assessment 

(%) 
(3) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 

Austria 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 

Bulgaria 
Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Cameroon 
Canada 

Chile 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 

Czechoslovak Socialist Republic 
Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
Egypt, Arab Republic of 

El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Finland 
France 
Gabon 

Germany, Federal Republic of 
Ghana 
Greece 
Guatemala 
Haiti 

Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 
India 
Indonesia 

Iran 
Iraq 
Ireland 
Israel 
Italy 

Ivory Coast 
Jamaica 
Japan 
Jordan 
Kenya 

Khmer Republic 
Korea, Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 
Liberia 

0.04 
0.04 
0.09 
0.82 
1.41 

0.53 
0.14 
1.01 
0.04 
0.77 

0.17 
0.05 
0.48 
0.04 
2.96 

0.19 
0.18 
0.04 
0.15 
0.04 

0.86 
0.59 
0.04 
0.04 
0.17 

0.04 
0.04 
0.43 
5.76 
0.04 

6.53 
0.07 
0.28 
0.05 
0.04 

0.04 
0.46 
0.04 
1.49 
0.27 

0.21 
0.07 
0.14 
0.19 
3.40 

0.04 
0.04 
5.18 
0.04 
0.04 

0.04 
0.10 
0.08 
0.05 
0.04 

0.03637 
0.03637 
0.08182 
0. 74550 
1.42964 

0. 53738 
0.12728 
1.02406 
0. 03637 
0. 70004 

0. 15455 
0. 04546 
0.48669 
0. 03637 
3.00122 

0.17274 
0.16364 
0.03637 
0. 13659 
0. 03637 

0.87197 
0. 59822 
0.03637 
0. 03637 
0. 15455 

0. 03637 
0. 03637 
0.43599 
5.84021 
0. 03637 

6.62093 
0. 06364 
0. 25456 
0. 04546 
0.03637 

0.04056 
0.46640 
0. 04056 
1.35463 
0. 24619 

0.19092 
0. 06364 
0. 14195 
0. 19265 
3.44735 

0.03637 
0. 03680 
5.25214 
0. 03637 
0. 03637 

0.03637 
0. 09091 
0.08111 
0. 04546 
0. 03637 
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' (1) , 

Libyan Arab Republic 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Madagascar 
Malaysia 

Mali 
Mexico' 
Monaco 
Morocco 
Netherlands 

New Zealand 
Niger 
Nigeria 
Norway 
Pakistan 

Panania 
Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 
Poland 

Portugal 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 
S i e r r a Leone 

Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 
Sri Lanka 
Sudan ' 

Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 

Turkey 
Uganda 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Kingdom of Great Bri tain 

and Northern Ireland 

United States of Amer ica 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Viet-Nam 
Yugoslavia 

Za i r e , Republic of 
Zambia 

• (2) 

0.07 
0.04 
0.05 
0.04 
0.10 

0.04 
0.84 
0.04 
0.09 
1.13 

0.31 
0.04 
0.11 
0.41 
0.33 

0.04 
0.04 
0.10 
0.30 
1.35 

0.15 
0.35 
0.07 
0.04 
0.04 

0.05 
0.52 
1.00 
0.05 
0.04 

1.20 
0.81 
0.04 
0.12 
0.04 

0.34 
0.04 
1.79 

13.61 

5.66 

31.47 
0.07 
0.39 
0.07 
0.36 

0.04 
0.04 

100.00 

(3) 

0. 07097 
0. 04056 
0.05070 
0. 03637 

' 0. 09091. 

0.03637 
0.76368 
0.04056 
0.08182 

, 1 . 14,573. 

0. 31431 
0. 03637 _ 
0. 10060" 
0.41570. 
0. 30002 

0.03637 
0.03637 
0.09091 
0. 27274 
1.22735 

0. 13637 
0.31820 
0. 063*64 
0.03637 
0.03637 

0. 04546 , 
0.47276 
0.90915 
0.04546 
0. 03680 

1.21671 
0.82128 
0.03637 
0.10910 
0. 03637 

0.30911 
0.03637 
1.81493 

13.79953 . 

5. 7388,2 

31.90825 
0. 06380 
0. 35457 
0. 06364 
0.32729 

0.03680 
0.03637 

100.00000 
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A P P E N D I X 

MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE AGENCY'S REGULAR BUDGET FOR 1974 

The computation of individual base rates and the resulting scale of assessment 

1. The first step in computing the individual base rates and the resulting scale of 
assessment of Members' contributions to the Agency's Regular Budget for the year 1974 
consists of dividing the total amount to be assessed into a "non- safe guards" component 
and a "safeguards" component [1], The total assessment proposed is $23 137 000 [2], of 
which the non-safeguards and safeguards components are $18 933 000 and $4 204 000 
respectively. The latter component consists of the appropriation specifically proposed for 
safeguards ($3 441 000), plus $773 000 representing a pro rata share of the appropriation 
for contingent financing [3] and less income of $10 000 which it is estimated will be 
received from non-member States during 1974. 

2. The next step is to derive a base rate of assessment for each Member of the Agency 
from the scale used by the United Nations to assess contributions from its Members to i ts 
regular budget for 1973. [4] This is done in Table 1 (which follows), the calculation of 
the coefficient 0. 95996 used in column (4) thereof being set out in paragraph 3 below. 

[1] See Resolution GC(XV)/RES/283, sub-paragraph (a) of the operative paragraph. 

[2] See document GC(XVII)/505, Annex V, draft resolution A, para. 2(b), as modi­
fied by document GC(XVII)/505/Mod.1, para. 3(c)(iii). 

[3] Ibid., para. 1, Section 8 and Section 9, as modified, respectively. The amount 
of $773 000 was arrived at by assuming that the funds to be appropriated under 
Section 9 will be proportionately distributed between Sections 1-8. 

[4] Resolution GC(XV)/RES/283, sub-paragraph (b). 
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Table 1 

Member 

(1) 

United Nations 
percentage 

a s se s smen t for 
1 9 7 3 . / 

(2) 

United Nations hypothetical 
percentage a s se s smen t 

for 1973 of States 
Members of the Agency 

but not of the United 
Nations 

(3) 

Agency base ra te of 
a s sessmen t : (2) or 
(3) multiplied by 

the coefficient 
0.95996b/ 

(4) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Alger ia 
Argentina 
Aus t ra l i a 

Aus t r i a 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Braz i l 

Bulgaria 
Burma 
Byelorussian 
Cameroon 
Canada 

Chile 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 

. Soviet Socialist Republic 

Czechoslovak Socialist Republic 
Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
Egypt, Arab 

E l Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Finland 
F r a n c e 
Gabon 

Republic of 

Germany, F e d e r a l Republic of 
Ghana 
Greece 
Guatemala 
Haiti 

Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 
India 
Indonesia 

I ran 
I raq 
Ireland 
I s r a e l 
I taly 

Ivory Coast 
J amaica 
Japan 
Jordan 
Kenya 

0.04 
0.04 
0.09 
0.85 
1.47 

0.55 

1.05 
0.04 
0.80 

0.18 
0.05 
0.50 
0.04 
3.08 

0.20 
0.19 
0.04 
0.16 
0.04 

0.90 
0.62 
0.04 
0.04 
0.18 

0.04 
0.04 
0.45 
6.00 
0.04 

0.07 
0.29 
0.05 
0.04 

0.48 
0.04 
1.55 
0.28 

0.22 
0.07 
0.15 
0.20 
3.54 

0.04 
0.04 
5.40 
0.04 
0.04 

0.15 

6.80 

0.04 

0.04 
0.04 
0.09 
0.82 
1.41 

0.53 
0.14 
1.01 
0.04 
0.77 

0.17 
0.05 
0.48 
0.04 
2.96 

0.19 
0.18 
0.04 
0.15 
0.04 

0.86 
0.59 
0.04 
0.04 
0.17 

0.04 
0.04 
0.43 
5.76 
0.04 

6.53 
0.07 
0.28 
0.05 
0.04 

0.04 
0.46 
0.04 
1.49 
0.27 

0.21 
0.07 
0.14 
0.19 
3.40 

0.04 
0.04 
5.18 
0.04 
0.04 

Khmer Republic 
Korea, Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 
Liber ia 

0.04 

0.08 
0.05 
0.04 

0.11 
0.04 
0.10 
0.08 
0.05 
0.04 
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(l) (2) (3) (4) 

Libyan Arab Republic 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Madagascar 
Malaysia 

Mali 
Mexico 
Monaco 
Morocco 
Netherlands 

New Zealand 
Niger 
Nigeria 
Norway 
Pakistan 

Panama 
Paraguay 
Pe ru 
Philippines 
Poland 

Portugal 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 
S i e r r a Leone 

Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 
Sri Lanka 
Sudan 

Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 

Turkey 
Uganda 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Kingdom of Great Bri ta in and 

Northern Ireland 

United States of Amer ica 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Viet-Nam 
Yugoslavia 

Za i re , Republic of 
Zambia 

0.07 

0.05 
0.04 
0.10 

0.04 
0.88 

0.09 
1.18 

0.32 
0.04 
0.12 
0.43 
0.34 

0.04 
0.04 
0.10 
0.31 
1.41 

0.16 
0.36 
0.07 
0.04 
0.04 

0.05 
0.54 
1.04 
0.05 
0.04 

1.25 

0.04 
0.13 
0.04 

0.35 
0.04 
1.87 

14.18 

5.90 

31.52 
0.07 
0.41 

0 .38 

0.04 
0.04 

94.76 

0.04 

0.04 

0.84 

0.07 

8.09 

0.07 
0.04 
0.05 
0.04 
0.10 

0.04 
0.84 
0.04 
0.09 
1.13 

0.31 
0.04 
0.11 
0.41 
0.33 

0.04 
0.04 
0.10 
0.30 
1.35 

0.15 
0.35 
0.07 
0.04 
0.04 

0.05 
0.52 
1.00 
0.05 
0.04 

1.20 
0.81 
0.04 
0.12 
0.04 

0.34 
0.04 
1.79 

13.61 

5.66 

31.47 
0.07 
0.39 
0.07 
0.36 

0.04 
0.04 

100.00 

TOTAL of columns (2) and (3) 102. 85 

a/ See Genera l Assembly Resolution 2654 (XXV). 

b / In ce r ta in cases the coefficient i s not applied - see paragraph 3 below. 
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3. It will be seen from the end of the Table that the United Nations percentage assess­
ments for Members of the Agency that are also Members of the United Nations amount 
to 94. 76, and that the United Nations hypothetical percentage assessments for the other 
Members of the Agency amount to 8. 09. To this total of 102. 85% a coefficient must be 
applied to derive the base rate of assessment for each Member of the Agency, so as to 
reduce the total to 100. 00%. In accordance with a principle established by the General 
Conference, however, no coefficient is to be applied in the case of the Member bearing 
the United Nations highest assessment, nor of the 35 Members each bearing the lowest 
assessment [5]. The coefficient is therefore calculated in the following way: 

Totals 

Less: For the Member bearing 
the highest assessment 

For the 3 5 Members bear­
ing the lowest assessment: 
35 x 0.04 

United Nations 
percentage 

assessments 

102.85 

31. 52 

1.40 

Agency base 
rates of. 

assessment 

100.00 

31.47 

1.40 

Total deductions 

Totals for calculation of the coefficient 

32.92 

69.93 

32.87 

67.13 

Coefficient 
67.13 
69. 93 = 0.95996 

4. It is now necessary to calculate the respective shares of the safeguards expenses to 
be borne by the Members on a list drawn up for the purpose by the Director General [6]; ' 
The results are presented in the Table below. 

[5] See Resolution GC(III)/RES/50, sub-paragraph (a) of the operative paragraph. 

[6] The way in which the list is to be drawn up is laid down in Resolution GC(XV)/RES/283, 
sub-paragraph (c)(ii) of the operative paragraph. 
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Table 2 

Application of the different formulae for calculat ing sa feguards expenses 
(Resolution GC(XV)/RES/283, s u b - p a r a g r a p h (c)(i) and (ii) of the 

opera t ive pa ragraph) 

F i r s t fo rmula 
(Requir ing use of the r a t e of 

a s s e s s m e n t for 1971) 

M e m b e r 

(1) 

Rate of 
a s s e s s m e n t 
for 1971^ / 

(2) 

Minimum p e r m i s s i b l e 
s h a r e in 1974 = r a t e 

of a s s e s s m e n t for 1971 
applied to the sa fe ­

g u a r d s budget for 1971 
($1 885 000) 

($) 
(3) 

Al te rna t ive formulae 
(Requir ing use of the base r a t e of a s s e s s m e n t 
for 1974 given in Table 1, column (4) above) 

"16. 9% of n o n - s a f e ­
g u a r d s e x p e n s e s " 

in 1974 
($18 933 000) 

"Half b a s e r a t e " 
applied to sa feguards 

expenses in 1974 
($4 204 000) 

($) 
(4) 

841 
841 

1 892 
17 236 

2 943 

841 
16 185 

3 573 
1 051 

841 

3 994 
3 783 

841 
3 153 

841 

841 
841 

3 573 
841 
841 

841 
1 471 
5 885 
1 051 

841 

31 320 
5 675 
4 414 
1 471 

841 

841 
841 
841 
841 

2 102 

1 051 
841 
841 

2 102 
841 

17 657 
1 892 

841 
2 312 
6 936 

841 
841 

2 102 
6 306 

28 377 

($) 
(5) 

Requi red 
s h a r e of 

sa feguards 
expenses 
in 1974 

($) 
(6) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Alge r i a 
Argent ina 
Bangladesh 

Bolivia 
B r a z i l 
Bu lga r i a 
B u r m a 
Cameroon 

Chile 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 

Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
Egypt, A r a b Republic of 
E l Salvador 
Ethiopia 

Gabon 
Ghana 
Greece 
Guatemala 
Hait i 

India 
Indonesia 
I ran 
I raq 
Ivory Coast 

J a m a i c a 
Jo rdan 
Kenya 
K h m e r Republic 
K o r e a , Republic of 

Lebanon 
L i b e r i a 
Madagasca r 
Malays ia 
Mali 

Mexico 
Morocco 
Niger 
Niger ia 
P a k i s t a n 

P a n a m a 
P a r a g u a y 
P e r u 
Phi l ippines 
Poland 

0. 04 
0.04 
0 .09 
0 .84 

*/ 
0.04 
0 .81 
0. 16 
0 .05 
0 .04 

0 .21 
0 .18 
0.04 
0 .17 
0.04 

0.04 
0 .04 
0 .18 
0 .04 
0.04 

0 .04 
0.07 
0. 26 
0 .05 
0.04 

1.57 
0 .31 
0.20 
0. 06 
0 .04 

0 .05 
0.04 
0 .04 
0 .04 
0 .11 

0 .05 
0 .04 
0 .04 
0.10 
0.04 

0 .79 
0. 09 
0.04 
0 .13 
0 .33 

0. 04 
0 .04 
0 .09 
0 .31 
1.33 

754 
754 

1 697 
15 834 

y 
754 

15 268 
3 016 

943 
754 

3 959 
3 393 

754 
3 204 

754 

754 
754 

3 393 
754 
754 

754 
1 320 
4 901 

943 
754 

29 594 
5 843 
3 770 
1 131 

754 

943 
754 
754 
754 

2 073 

943 
754 
754 

1 885 
754 

14 891 
1 697 

754 
2 450 
6 221 

754 
754 

1 697 
5 843 

25 070 

1 280 
1 280 
2 880 

26 237 
4 479 

1 280 
24 637 

5 439 
1 600 
1 280 

6 079 
5 759 
1 280 
4 799 
1 280 

1 280 
1 280 
5 439 
1 280 
1 280 

1 280 
2 240 
8 959 
1 600 
1 280 

47 675 
8 639 
6 719 
2 240 
1 280 

1 280 
1 280 
1 280 
1 280 
3 200 

1 600 
1 280 
1 280 
3 200 
1 280 

26 877 
2 880 
1 280 
3 519 

10 559 

1 280 
1 280 
3 200 
9 599 

43 195 

841 
841 

1 892 
17 236 
2 943 

841 
16 185 
3 573 
1 051 
841 

3 994 
3 783 
841 

3 204 
841 

841 
841 

3 573 
841 
841 

841 
1 471 
5 885 
1 051 
841 

31 320 
5 843 
4 414 
1 471 
841 

943 
841 
841 
841 

2 102 

1 051 
841 
841 

2 102 
841 

17 657 
1 892 
841 

2 450 
6 936 

841 
841 

2 102 
6 306 
28 377 
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( i ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

P o r t u g a l 
Romania 
Saudi Arab ia 
Senegal 
S i e r r a Leone 

Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 
Sr i Lanka 
Sudan 

Syr ian A r a b Republic 
Thailand 
Tunis ia 
Turkey 
Uganda 

Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Vie t -Nam 
Yugoslavia 
Z a i r e , Republic of 

Zambia 

TOTAL 

0 .14 
0 .33 
0 .05 
0.04 
0 .04 

0 .05 
0.47 
0 .83 
0 .05 
0 .05 

0 .04 
0 .12 
0. 04 
0 .32 
0. 04 

0 .08 
0 .41 
0.06 
0 .36 
0 .05 

0.04 

13.08 

2 639 
6 221 

943 
754 
754 

943 
8 860 

15 645 
943 
943 

754 
2 262 

754 
6 032 

754 

1 508 
7 729 
1 131 
6 786 

943 

754 

246 562 

3 153 
7 357 
1 471 

841 
841 

1 051 
10 930 
21 020 

1 051 
841 

841 
2 522 

841 
7 146 

841 

1 471 
8 198 
1 471 
7 567 

841 

841 

279 986 

4 799 
11 199 

2 240 
1 280 
1 280 

1 600 
16 638 
31 997 

1 600 
1 280 

1 280 
3 839 
1 280 

10 879 
1 280 

2 240 
12 478 

2 240 
11 519 

1 280 

3 153 
7 357 
1 471 

841 
841 

1 051 
10 930 
21 020 

1 051 
943 

841 
2 522 

841 
7 146 

841 

1 508 
8 198 
1 471 
7 567 

943 

1 280 

426 197 

841 

280 686 

a / Reproduced f rom Resolut ion GC(XV)/RES/267, p a r a . 1. 

b / Bangladesh did not become a Member until 1972. 

5. It will be noted from Table 2 that 71 M e m b e r s will be r equ i r ed to contr ibute 
$280 686 (6. 67664%) of the to ta l safeguards component of $4 204 000 [7], The remain ing 
$3 923 314 (93. 32336%) will need to be borne by 31 M e m b e r s , the s h a r e s of each being 
calculated as shown in the following Table [8]. 

[7] P a r a . 1 above. 

[8] See Resolution GC(XV)/RES/283, sub -pa rag raph (c)(iii) of the operat ive pa ragraph . 
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Table 3 

Member 

(1) 

Australia 
Austria 
Belgium 
Byelorussian 
Canada 

Soviet Socialist Republic 

Czechoslovak Socialist Republic 
Denmark 
Finland 
France 
Germany, Fe 

Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 
Ireland 
Israel 

Italy 
Japan 
Kuwait 
Libyan Arab 
Liechtenstein 

Luxembourg 
Monaco 
Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Norway 

Sweden 
Switzerland 

deral Republic of 

Republic 

Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Kingdom of Great Britain 

and Northern Ireland 

United States 

TOTAL 

of America 

Base rate of 
assessment 

(%) 
(2) 

1.41 
0. 53 
1. 01 
0.48 
2. 96 

0. 86 
0. 59 
0.43 
5. 76 
6. 53 

0. 04 
0.46 
0. 04 
0. 14 
0. 19 

3.40 
5. 18 
0. 08 
0.07' 
0. 04 

0.05 
0. 04 
1. 13 
0. 31 
0.41 

1. 20 
0.81 
1. 79 

13. 61 
5.66 

31.47 

86.68 

Base rate of 
assessment 

increased by 
application of 
the coefficient 
1.0766424 a/ 

(%) 
(3) 

1.51807 
0.57062 
1.08741 
0.51679 
3.18686 

0.92591 
0.63522 
0.46296 
6.20146 
7. 03 047 

0.04307 
0.49525 
0.04307 
0.15073 
0.20456 

3.66058 
5.57701 
0.08613 
0. 07536 
0.04307 

0.05383 
0. 04307 
1.21661 
0.33376 
0.44142 

1.29197 
0.87208 
1.92719 

14.65310 
6.09380 

33.88193 

93.32336 

Required share 
of safeguards 
expenses in 

1974 

($) 
(4) 

63 820 
23 989 
45 715 
21 726 

133 976 

38 925 
26 705 
19 463 

260 709 
295 561 

1 811 
20 820 

1 811 
6 337 
8 600 

153 891 
234 457 

3 621 
3 168 
1 811 

2 263 
1 811 

51 146 
14 031 
18 557 

54 314 
36 662 
81 019 

616 016 
256 183 

1 424 396 

3 923 314 

a/ The coefficient is obtained by dividing the percentage of the safeguards component 
remaining to be financed (93. 32336) by the total of the base ra tes of assessment of 
the 31 Members listed in the Table (86. 68). 

6. The individual share of each Member in the safeguards component of the total a s s e s s ­
ment having thus been determined, the next step is to calculate each Member's share of the 
non-safeguards component. This is done in the final Table below [9], which shows in 
column (5) the consequent total assessment of each Member. Column (6) gives the 
resulting scale of assessment for 1974, the percentage assessments being expressed to 
five places of decimals in order to reflect each Member's share of the Regular Budget 
with the required accuracy. 

[9] Ibid. , sub-paragraph (b) of the Resolution's operative paragraph. 
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Member 

(1) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Aust ra l ia 

Aus t r i a 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Braz i l 

Bulgaria 
Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Cameroon 
Canada 

Chile 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 

Czechoslovak Socialist Republic 
Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
Egypt, Arab Republic of 

El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Finland 
F r a n c e 
Gabon 

Germany, F e d e r a l Republic of 
Ghana 
Greece 
Guatemala 
Haiti 

Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 
India 
Indonesia 

Iran 
I raq 
Ireland 
I s r ae l 
Italy 

Ivory Coast 
J amaica 
Japan 
Jordan 
Kenya 

Khmer Republic 
Korea , Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 
Liber ia 

Table 4 

Base ra te of 
a s ses smen t 

(%) 
(2) 

0.04 
0.04 
0.09 
0.82 
1.41 

0.53 
0. 14 
1.01 
0.04 
0. 77 

0. 17 
0.05 
0.48 
0.04 
2.96 ' 

0. 19 
0. 18 
0. 04 
0.15 
0. 04 

0.86 
0. 59 
0.04 
0. 04 
0. 17 

0. 04 
0. 04 
0.43 
5.76 
0.04 

6. 53 
0. 07 
0.28 
0.05 
0. 04 

0.04 
0.46 
0.04 
1.49 
0. 27 

0. 21 
0.07 
0. 14 
0. 19 
3.40 

0.04 
0.04 
5. 18 
0.04 
0.04 

0.04 
0. 10 
0.08 
0.05 
0.04 

Asses 

Non-
safeguards 
component 

($) 
(3) 

7 573 
7 573 

17 040 
155 251 
266 955 

100 345 
26 506 

191 223 
7 573 

145 784 

32 186 
9 467 

90 879 
7 573 

560 417 

35 973 
34 079 

7 573 
28 400 

7 573 

162 824 
111 705 

7 573 
7 573 

32 186 

7 573 
7 573 

81 412 
1 090 541 

7 573 

1 236 325 
13 253 
53 013 

9 467 
7 573 

7 573 
87 092 

7 573 
282 102 

51 119 

39 759 
13 253 
26 506 
35 973 

643 722 

7 573 
7 573 

980 730 
7 573 
7 573 

7 573 
18 933 
15 146 

9 467 
7 573 

:sment 

Safeguards 
component 

($) 
(4) 

841 
841 

1 892 
17 236 
63 820 

23 989 
2 943 

45 715 
841 

16 185 

3 573 
1 051 

21 726 
841 

133 976 

3 994 
3 783 

841 
3 204 

841 

38 925 
26 705 

841 
841 

3 573 

841 
841 

19 463 
260 709 

841 

295 561 
1 471 
5 885 
1 051 

841 

1 811 
20 820 

1 811 
31 320 

5 843 

4 414 
1 471 
6 337 
8 600 

153 891 

841 
943 

234 457 
841 
841 

841 
2 102 
3 621 
1 051 

841 

Total 

($) 
(5) 

8 414 
8 414 

18 932 
172 487 
330 775 

124 334 
29 449 

236 938 
8 414 

161 969 

35 759 
10 518 

112 605 
8 414 

694 393 

39 967 
37 862 

8 414 
31 604 

8 414 

201 749 
138 410 

8 414 
8 414 

35 759 

8 414 
8 414 

100 875 
1 351 250 

8 414 

1 531 886 
14 724 
58 898 
10 518 

8 414 

9 384 
107 912 

9 384 
313 422 

56 962 

44 173 
14 724 
32 843 
44 573 

797 613 

8 414 
8 516 

1 215 187 
8 414 
8 414 

8 414 
21 035 
18 767 
10 518 

8 414 

Scale of 
a s ses smen t 

(%) 
(6) 

0. 03637 
0. 03637 
0.08182 
0.74550 
1.42964 

0. 53738 
0. 12728 
1.02406 
0. 03637 
0.70004 

0. 15455 
0. 04546 
0.48669 
0.03637 
3.00122 

0. 17274 
0.16364 
0. 03637 
0.13659 
0.03637 

0.87197 
0. 59822 
0.03637 
0.03637 
0. 15455 

0. 03637 
0.03637 
0.43599 
5.84021 
0.03637 

6. 62093 
0.06364 
0. 25456 
0. 04546 
0.03637 

0. 04056 
0.46640 
0.04056 
1.35463 
0.24619 

0. 19092 
0. 06364 
0. 14195 
0. 19265 
3.44735 

0.03637 
0.03680 
5.25214 
0.03637 
0. 03637 

0. 03637 
0. 09091 
0.08111 
0. 04546 
0.03637 
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( l ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

Libyan Arab Republic 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Madagascar 
Malaysia 

Mali 
Mexico 
Monaco 
Morocco 
Netherlands 

New Zealand 
Niger 
Nigeria 
Norway 
Pakis tan 

Panama 
Paraguay 
P e r u 
Philippine s 
Poland 

Por tugal 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 
S ie r ra Leone 

Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 
Sri Lanka 
Sudan 

Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 

Turkey 
Uganda 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Kingdom of Great Bri tain 

and Northern Ireland 

United States of Amer ica 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Viet-Nam 
Yugoslavia 

Za i re , Republic of 
Zambia 

TOTAL 

0.07 
0.04 
0.05 
0.04 
0. 10 

0. 04 
0.84 
0.04 
0.09 
I. 13 

0. 31 
0.04 
0. 11 
0.41 
0.33 

0.04 
0.04 
0.10 
0.30 
1.35 

0.15 
0.35 
0. 07 
0. 04 
0.04 

0.05 
0.52 
1.00 
0.05 
0.04 

1. 20 
0.81 
0.04 
0. 12 
0.04 

0.34 
0. 04 
1.79 

13.61 
5.66 

31.47 
0.07 
0.39 
0.07 
0.36 

0.04 
0. 04 

100.00 

13 253 
7 573 
9 467 
7 573 

18 933 

7 573 
159 037 

7 573 
17 040 
213 943 

58 692 
7 573 
20 826 
77 625 
62 479 

7 573 
7 573 

18 933 
56 799 
255 596 

28 400 
66 266 
13 253 
7 573 
7 573 

9 467 
98 452 

189 330 
9 467 
7 573 

227 196 
153 357 

7 573 
22 720 
7 573 

64 372 
7 573 

338 901 
2 576 781 
1 071 608 

5 958 215 
13 253 
73 839 
13 253 
68 159 

7 573 
7 573 

18 933 000 

3 168 
1 811 
2 263 
841 

2 102 

841 
17 657 

1 811 
1 892 

51 146 

14 031 
841 

2 450 
18 557 
6 936 

841 
841 

2 102 
6 306 

28 377 

3 153 
7 357 
1 471 
841 
841 

1 051 
10 930 

21 020 
1 051 
943 

54 314 
36 662 

841 
2 522 
841 

7 146 
841 

81 019 
616 016 
256 183 

1 424 396 
1 508 
8 198 
1 471 
7 567 

943 
841 

4 204 000 

16 421 
9 384 
11 730 
8 414 
21 035 

8 414 
176 694 

9 384 
18 932 

265 089 

72 723 
8 414 

23 276 
96 182 
69 415 

8 414 
8 414 

21 035 
63 105 

283 973 

31 553 
73 623 
14 724 
8 414 
8 414 

10 518 
109 382 
210 350 
10 518 
8 516 

281 510 
190 019 

8 414 
25 242 
8 414 

71 518 
8 414 

419 920 
3 192 797 
1 327 791 

7 382 611 
14 761 
82 037 
14 724 
75 726 

8 516 
8 414 

23 137 000 

0. 07097 

0. 04056 
0. 05070 
0.03637 
0. 09091 

0.03637 
0.76368 
0.04056 
0.08182 
1.14573 

0. 31431 
0. 03637 
0. 10060 
0.41570 
0.30002 

0.03637 
0. 03637 
0.09091 
0. 27274 

1.22735 

0.13637 
0. 31820 
0. 06364 
0.03637 
0.03637 

0. 04546 
0.47276 
0.90915 
0. 04546 
0. 03680 

1.21671 
0.82128 
0.03637 
0. 10910 
0.03637 

0. 30911 
0.03637 

1.81493 
13.79953 
5.73882 

31. 90825 
0. 06380 
0. 35457 
0.06364 
0.32729 

0.03680 
0.03637 

100. 00000 
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